impact thereof. As per the current assessment of the Company, no material impact is expected due to COVID-19 on the carrying values of

assets and liabilities at the year ended 31st March, 2021. The Company expects to recover  carrying amount of all its assets including

inventory, receivables and loans in the ordinary course of business based on information available on current economic conditions. The

Company has taken into consideration external and internal information for developing various assumption for assessing the fair value of

assets and liabilities, the impact whereof may differ from the estimates taken as on the date of approval of financial statements. The

Company is continuously monitoring any material changes in future economic conditions. Any changes due to the changes in situation

and circumstances will be taken into consideration if necessary as and when it materialises.

107

47 First Time Adoption of Ind AS(Ind AS 101)

I. Basis of Preparation

II.

III. Reconcilation of Balance Sheet as at 31st March, 2020 and 1 April, 2019

Particulars Note

 As per Previous

GAAP

1 April, 2019

 Ind AS

Adjustments

 As per Ind AS

1 April, 2019

 As per Previous

GAAP

31 March, 2020

 Ind AS Adjustments
 As per Ind AS

31 March, 2020

I. ASSETS

(1) Non-Current Assets

(a) Property, Plant and Equipment   3,622.85   -   3,622.85   3,888.65   -   3,888.65

(d) Intangible Assets   44.39   -   44.39   57.67   -   57.67

(g) Financial Assets   -   -

(i) Investment   -   -

(ii) Other Financial Assets   515.00   -   515.00   -

(i) Other Non Current Assets   10.55   -   10.55   -

(j) Deferred tax Assets (Net)   91.30   -   91.30   84.82   194.98 279.80

Total Non Current Assets   4,284.08   -   4,284.08   4,031.13   194.98   4,226.12

(2) Current Assets

(a) Inventories   77,716.58   -   77,716.58   1,59,880.83   -   1,59,880.83

(b) Financial Assets

(i) Trade Receivables   20,847.17   (1.25)   20,845.91   93,589.75   (118.38) 93,471.36

(ii) Cash and Cash Equivalents   1,026.61   -   1,026.61   2,607.91   -   2,607.91

 (iii) Other Financial Assets   488.16   -   488.16   294.43   -   294.43

(d) Other Current Assets   1,751.45   -   1,751.45   9,009.27   -   9,009.27

Total Current Assets   1,01,829.98   (1.25)   1,01,828.72   2,65,382.18   (118.38)   2,65,263.80

Total Assets   1,06,114.06   (1.25)   1,06,112.81   2,69,413.32   76.60   2,69,489.92

Ind AS 101 permits a first-time adopter to elect to continue with the carrying value for all of its property, plant and equipment and intangible assets as recognised in the financial

(e) Estimates

An entity’s estimates in accordance with Ind AS at the date of transition to Ind AS shall be consistent with estimates made for the same date in accordance with previous GAAP (after